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# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ANDERLE Petr RIEGP CZE 36 07.07.1977
2 BALCAR Josef LOKOT CZE 10 31.10.1998
3 BELL Tristen D.PR CZE 98 06.08.2001
4 BERAN Jiří SCP CZE 2 18.01.1982
5 BRADÁČ Petr USKP CZE 38 30.04.1996
6 CIMLER Čestmír BOHE CZE 22 14.06.1990
7 CIMPA Miroslav SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 89 15.06.1982
8 ČAPEK Martin SCP CZE 3 14.09.1983
9 ČUPR Michal SL.L CZE 7 23.12.1991
10 D´AMICO Kristian SCP CZE 12 22.04.1997
11 DITRICH Jan S.S. CZE 59 26.05.1989
12 DOLEJŠÍ Marek SCP CZE 17 12.12.1993
13 DURYCH Martin D.PR CZE 38 15.01.1994
14 ERNEÉ Jan SCP CZE 24 08.09.1998
15 FÖLDES Tomáš D.OL CZE 30 01.01.1986
16 GRUMMICH Petr SP.Š CZE 108 20.11.1991
17 HABARTA Ondřej SCP CZE 11 10.03.1992
18 HERDA Jan USKP CZE 50 26.07.1957
19 HLAVÁČ Jakub D.OL CZE 36 06.07.1983
20 IVANČO Robin SP.Š CZE 24 08.10.1999
21 JEŘÁBEK Petr S.S. CZE 89 10.06.1984
22 JÍLEK Jaroslav LOKOP CZE 83 03.07.1968
23 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 38 24.09.2002
24 JIRAN Jan EKONP CZE 999 01.01.1996
25 JURKA Jakub D.OL CZE 1 13.06.1999
26 JURKA Tomáš D.OL CZE 21 20.01.1997
27 KARÁSEK Libor S.S. CZE 45 12.04.1984
28 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PR CZE 59 17.07.1980
29 KLSÁK Adam LOKOK CZE 22 25.06.1991
30 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš USKP CZE 13 12.08.2001
31 KULT Pavel SCP CZE 14 31.03.1995
32 LORENC Adam EKONP CZE 75 18.07.1984
33 MAZANEC Matěj SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 999 01.01.1998
34 MIČINEC Adam D.PR CZE 54 01.07.1991
35 OMELKA Jakub SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM ZLÍN CZE 83 22.07.1994
36 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 67 22.10.2000
37 PÁTEK Ondřej S.BRI CZE 999 01.01.1999
38 PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 16 13.09.2000
39 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 999 01.01.2005
40 POKORNÝ Richard SCP CZE 6 11.07.1991
41 PRYL Dobromil RIEGP CZE 42 01.01.1975
42 RUBEŠ Martin LOKOK CZE 4 16.09.1996
43 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 30 29.07.2001
44 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 9 29.07.2001
45 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 65 17.05.2001
46 STEHLÍK Jan D.OL CZE 19 28.02.1999
47 SVOBODA Tomáš_ml. USKP CZE 50 29.11.1998
48 SVOBODA Tomáš_st. USKP CZE 67 09.09.1967
49 ŠPATENKA Martin D.OL CZE 32 13.10.1971
50 ŠTULÍŘ Pavel BOHEP CZE 999 01.01.1987
51 ŠVANDA Pavel USKP CZE 19 02.02.1975
52 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 108 03.06.2004
53 TREFILÍK Jakub S.BRI CZE 113 02.07.1990
54 TŮMA Marek S.DE CZE 45 30.03.1993
55 VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 66 27.08.1962
56 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 98 21.09.2002
57 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 62 23.11.2000
58 VÁVRA Vojtěch EKONP CZE 999 01.01.1996
59 ZHÁŇAL Petr D.PR CZE 35 17.05.2002
60 TKAČENKO Danil RUS 999 01.01.2000
61 CHLEBÍK Michal BŠK MARTINENGO SVK 999 01.01.1987



8 pools
3 pools of 7 and 5 pools of 8
49 (80,33% of 61) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 JURKA Jakub D.OL CZE 1
2 BERAN Jiří SCP CZE 2
3 ČAPEK Martin SCP CZE 3
4 RUBEŠ Martin LOKOK CZE 4
5 POKORNÝ Richard SCP CZE 6
6 ČUPR Michal SL.L CZE 7
7 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 9
8 BALCAR Josef LOKOT CZE 10
9 HABARTA Ondřej SCP CZE 11
10 D´AMICO Kristian SCP CZE 12
11 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš USKP CZE 13
12 KULT Pavel SCP CZE 14
13 PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 16
14 DOLEJŠÍ Marek SCP CZE 17
15 STEHLÍK Jan D.OL CZE 19
16 ŠVANDA Pavel USKP CZE 19
17 JURKA Tomáš D.OL CZE 21
18 CIMLER Čestmír BOHE CZE 22
19 KLSÁK Adam LOKOK CZE 22
20 ERNEÉ Jan SCP CZE 24
21 IVANČO Robin SP.Š CZE 24
22 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 30
23 FÖLDES Tomáš D.OL CZE 30
24 ŠPATENKA Martin D.OL CZE 32
25 ZHÁŇAL Petr D.PR CZE 35
26 HLAVÁČ Jakub D.OL CZE 36
27 ANDERLE Petr RIEGP CZE 36
28 DURYCH Martin D.PR CZE 38
29 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 38
30 BRADÁČ Petr USKP CZE 38
31 PRYL Dobromil RIEGP CZE 42
32 KARÁSEK Libor S.S. CZE 45
33 TŮMA Marek S.DE CZE 45
34 HERDA Jan USKP CZE 50
35 SVOBODA Tomáš_ml. USKP CZE 50
36 MIČINEC Adam D.PR CZE 54
37 DITRICH Jan S.S. CZE 59
38 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PR CZE 59
39 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 62
40 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 65
41 VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 66
42 SVOBODA Tomáš_st. USKP CZE 67
43 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 67
44 LORENC Adam EKONP CZE 75
45 JÍLEK Jaroslav LOKOP CZE 83
46 OMELKA Jakub SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM ZLÍN CZE 83
47 CIMPA Miroslav SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 89
48 JEŘÁBEK Petr S.S. CZE 89
49 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 98
50 BELL Tristen D.PR CZE 98
51 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 108
52 GRUMMICH Petr SP.Š CZE 108
53 TREFILÍK Jakub S.BRI CZE 113
54 VÁVRA Vojtěch EKONP CZE 999
55 ŠTULÍŘ Pavel BOHEP CZE 999
56 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 999
57 CHLEBÍK Michal BŠK MARTINENGO SVK 999
58 JIRAN Jan EKONP CZE 999
59 MAZANEC Matěj SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 999
60 TKAČENKO Danil RUS 999
61 PÁTEK Ondřej S.BRI CZE 999
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Strip 1

10:00

Referee(s):

FÖLDES Fridrich (D.OL / CZE)

JURKA Jakub D.OL / CZE

ŠVANDA Pavel USKP / CZE

GRUMMICH Petr SP.Š / CZE

HLAVÁČ Jakub D.OL / CZE

VALKOVIČ Martin SCP / CZE

KARÁSEK Libor S.S. / CZE

BELL Tristen D.PR / CZE

Strip 2

10:00

Referee(s):

LÁTAL Martin (S.ŠT / CZE)

JEŘÁBEK Petr S.S. / CZE

CIMPA Miroslav SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR / CZE

PRYL Dobromil RIEGP / CZE

HERDA Jan USKP / CZE

CIMLER Čestmír BOHE / CZE

STEHLÍK Jan D.OL / CZE

BERAN Jiří SCP / CZE

Strip 3

10:00

Referee(s):

ČAPKOVÁ Barbora (D.OL / CZE)

MIČINEC Adam D.PR / CZE

DOLEJŠÍ Marek SCP / CZE

ČAPEK Martin SCP / CZE

BRADÁČ Petr USKP / CZE

KLSÁK Adam LOKOK / CZE

JÍLEK Jaroslav LOKOP / CZE

VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL / CZE



Strip 4
Referee(s):

BRYKNER Marek (SCP / CZE)

ERNEÉ Jan SCP / CZE

POKORNÝ Jan D.OL / CZE

JINDRA Jakub LOKOP / CZE

PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP / CZE

OMELKA Jakub SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM ZLÍN / CZE

SVOBODA Tomáš_ml. USKP / CZE

RUBEŠ Martin LOKOK / CZE

Strip 5

10:00

Referee(s):

JEŽÍKOVÁ Markéta (D.OL / CZE)

TKAČENKO Danil RUS

KULT Pavel SCP / CZE

POKORNÝ Richard SCP / CZE

IVANČO Robin SP.Š / CZE

TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP / CZE

LORENC Adam EKONP / CZE

DITRICH Jan S.S. / CZE

JURKA Tomáš D.OL / CZE

Strip 6

10:00

Referee(s):

ŘÍHOVÁ Marcela (D.OL / CZE)

ČUPR Michal SL.L / CZE

KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš USKP / CZE

ANDERLE Petr RIEGP / CZE

OSIČKA Adam D.OL / CZE

KAŠPAR Daniel D.PR / CZE

SALZER Jiří SCP / CZE

MAZANEC Matěj SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR / CZE

VÁVRA Vojtěch EKONP / CZE



Strip 7

10:00

Referee(s):

ŠPATENKOVÁ Anna (D.OL / CZE)

DURYCH Martin D.PR / CZE

SALZER Matěj SCP / CZE

D´AMICO Kristian SCP / CZE

VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP / CZE

ŠTULÍŘ Pavel BOHEP / CZE

JIRAN Jan EKONP / CZE

SVOBODA Tomáš_st. USKP / CZE

FÖLDES Tomáš D.OL / CZE

Strip 8

10:00

Referee(s):

SEDLÁČEK Ondřej (D.OL / CZE)

TŮMA Marek S.DE / CZE

HABARTA Ondřej SCP / CZE

BALCAR Josef LOKOT / CZE

SMRČEK Šimon USKP / CZE

CHLEBÍK Michal BŠK MARTINENGO / SVK

TREFILÍK Jakub S.BRI / CZE

ŠPATENKA Martin D.OL / CZE

ZHÁŇAL Petr D.PR / CZE
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 POKORNÝ Richard SCP CZE 7 1,00 35 15 +20 Advanced
2 D´AMICO Kristian SCP CZE 7 1,00 35 17 +18 Advanced
3 BERAN Jiří SCP CZE 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
4 ČUPR Michal SL.L CZE 6 0,86 33 12 +21 Advanced
5 HABARTA Ondřej SCP CZE 6 0,86 33 14 +19 Advanced
6 DURYCH Martin D.PR CZE 6 0,86 32 22 +10 Advanced
7 JURKA Jakub D.OL CZE 5 0,83 27 11 +16 Advanced
8 ERNEÉ Jan SCP CZE 5 0,83 26 12 +14 Advanced
9T PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
9T RUBEŠ Martin LOKOK CZE 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
11 ČAPEK Martin SCP CZE 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
12 STEHLÍK Jan D.OL CZE 5 0,83 27 20 +7 Advanced
13 DOLEJŠÍ Marek SCP CZE 5 0,83 26 21 +5 Advanced
14 JURKA Tomáš D.OL CZE 5 0,71 30 20 +10 Advanced
15 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PR CZE 5 0,71 32 24 +8 Advanced
16 ANDERLE Petr RIEGP CZE 5 0,71 30 25 +5 Advanced
17 BALCAR Josef LOKOT CZE 5 0,71 28 23 +5 Advanced
18 HLAVÁČ Jakub D.OL CZE 4 0,67 26 16 +10 Advanced
19 ŠVANDA Pavel USKP CZE 4 0,67 26 18 +8 Advanced
20 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 4 0,57 30 19 +11 Advanced
21 ZHÁŇAL Petr D.PR CZE 4 0,57 29 20 +9 Advanced
22 FÖLDES Tomáš D.OL CZE 4 0,57 30 23 +7 Advanced
23 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 4 0,57 28 21 +7 Advanced
24 SVOBODA Tomáš_st. USKP CZE 4 0,57 29 26 +3 Advanced
25 IVANČO Robin SP.Š CZE 4 0,57 29 27 +2 Advanced
26 KULT Pavel SCP CZE 4 0,57 28 27 +1 Advanced
27T CIMLER Čestmír BOHE CZE 3 0,50 26 21 +5 Advanced
27T BRADÁČ Petr USKP CZE 3 0,50 26 21 +5 Advanced
29 JEŘÁBEK Petr S.S. CZE 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
30 KARÁSEK Libor S.S. CZE 3 0,50 22 22 0 Advanced
31 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
32 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 3 0,50 19 22 -3 Advanced
33 GRUMMICH Petr SP.Š CZE 3 0,50 15 27 -12 Advanced
34 ŠPATENKA Martin D.OL CZE 3 0,43 28 28 0 Advanced
35 TŮMA Marek S.DE CZE 3 0,43 26 28 -2 Advanced
36 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 3 0,43 26 29 -3 Advanced
37 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš USKP CZE 3 0,43 23 28 -5 Advanced
38 CHLEBÍK Michal BŠK MARTINENGO SVK 3 0,43 22 28 -6 Advanced
39 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 3 0,43 23 32 -9 Advanced
40 DITRICH Jan S.S. CZE 3 0,43 20 30 -10 Advanced
41 KLSÁK Adam LOKOK CZE 2 0,33 25 27 -2 Advanced
42 HERDA Jan USKP CZE 2 0,33 24 28 -4 Advanced
43 JÍLEK Jaroslav LOKOP CZE 2 0,33 19 27 -8 Advanced
44 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 2 0,29 24 28 -4 Advanced
45 TKAČENKO Danil RUS 2 0,29 26 31 -5 Advanced
46 VÁVRA Vojtěch EKONP CZE 2 0,29 21 28 -7 Advanced
47 LORENC Adam EKONP CZE 2 0,29 25 33 -8 Advanced
48 SVOBODA Tomáš_ml. USKP CZE 1 0,17 19 27 -8 Advanced
49 CIMPA Miroslav SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Advanced
50 BELL Tristen D.PR CZE 1 0,17 18 28 -10 Eliminated
51 MIČINEC Adam D.PR CZE 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
52T OMELKA Jakub SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM ZLÍN CZE 1 0,17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
52T VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 1 0,17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
54 PRYL Dobromil RIEGP CZE 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
55 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 1 0,17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
56 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 1 0,14 21 31 -10 Eliminated
57 JIRAN Jan EKONP CZE 1 0,14 20 30 -10 Eliminated
58 TREFILÍK Jakub S.BRI CZE 1 0,14 17 33 -16 Eliminated
59 MAZANEC Matěj SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 0 0,00 5 35 -30 Eliminated
60 ŠTULÍŘ Pavel BOHEP CZE 0 0,00 4 35 -31 Eliminated
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 POKORNÝ Richard SCP CZE 11.07.1991
2 BERAN Jiří SCP CZE 18.01.1982
3T ČUPR Michal SL.L CZE 23.12.1991
3T D´AMICO Kristian SCP CZE 22.04.1997
5 HABARTA Ondřej SCP CZE 10.03.1992
6T PAVLÍK Matyáš SCP CZE 13.09.2000
6T RUBEŠ Martin LOKOK CZE 16.09.1996
8 ČAPEK Martin SCP CZE 14.09.1983
9 DURYCH Martin D.PR CZE 15.01.1994
10 JURKA Jakub D.OL CZE 13.06.1999
11 STEHLÍK Jan D.OL CZE 28.02.1999
12 JURKA Tomáš D.OL CZE 20.01.1997
13 KAŠPAR Daniel D.PR CZE 17.07.1980
14 BALCAR Josef LOKOT CZE 31.10.1998
15 OSIČKA Adam D.OL CZE 22.10.2000
16 DITRICH Jan S.S. CZE 26.05.1989
17 ERNEÉ Jan SCP CZE 08.09.1998
18 DOLEJŠÍ Marek SCP CZE 12.12.1993
19 ANDERLE Petr RIEGP CZE 07.07.1977
20 HLAVÁČ Jakub D.OL CZE 06.07.1983
21 ŠVANDA Pavel USKP CZE 02.02.1975
22 ZHÁŇAL Petr D.PR CZE 17.05.2002
23 FÖLDES Tomáš D.OL CZE 01.01.1986
24 BRADÁČ Petr USKP CZE 30.04.1996
25 JEŘÁBEK Petr S.S. CZE 10.06.1984
26 KARÁSEK Libor S.S. CZE 12.04.1984
27 VAŠÍČEK Martin D.OL CZE 21.09.2002
28 JINDRA Jakub LOKOP CZE 24.09.2002
29 CHLEBÍK Michal BŠK MARTINENGO SVK 01.01.1987
30 SMRČEK Šimon USKP CZE 17.05.2001
31 KLSÁK Adam LOKOK CZE 25.06.1991
32 HERDA Jan USKP CZE 26.07.1957
33 SALZER Matěj SCP CZE 29.07.2001
34 SVOBODA Tomáš_st. USKP CZE 09.09.1967
35 IVANČO Robin SP.Š CZE 08.10.1999
36 KULT Pavel SCP CZE 31.03.1995
37 CIMLER Čestmír BOHE CZE 14.06.1990
38 GRUMMICH Petr SP.Š CZE 20.11.1991
39 ŠPATENKA Martin D.OL CZE 13.10.1971
40 TŮMA Marek S.DE CZE 30.03.1993
41 SALZER Jiří SCP CZE 29.07.2001
42 KROUŽECKÝ Tomáš USKP CZE 12.08.2001
43 JÍLEK Jaroslav LOKOP CZE 03.07.1968
44 VÁVRA Antonín RIEGP CZE 23.11.2000
45 TKAČENKO Danil RUS 01.01.2000
46 VÁVRA Vojtěch EKONP CZE 01.01.1996
47 LORENC Adam EKONP CZE 18.07.1984
48 SVOBODA Tomáš_ml. USKP CZE 29.11.1998
49 CIMPA Miroslav SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 15.06.1982
50 BELL Tristen D.PR CZE 06.08.2001
51 MIČINEC Adam D.PR CZE 01.07.1991
52T OMELKA Jakub SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM ZLÍN CZE 22.07.1994
52T VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 27.08.1962
54 PRYL Dobromil RIEGP CZE 01.01.1975
55 POKORNÝ Jan D.OL CZE 01.01.2005
56 TÁBORSKÝ Lukáš USKP CZE 03.06.2004
57 JIRAN Jan EKONP CZE 01.01.1996
58 TREFILÍK Jakub S.BRI CZE 02.07.1990
59 MAZANEC Matěj SPORTOVNÍ ŠERM TÁBOR CZE 01.01.1998
60 ŠTULÍŘ Pavel BOHEP CZE 01.01.1987
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Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BODÓ Jiří CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BRYKNER Marek CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
ČAPKOVÁ Barbora CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
FÖLDES Fridrich CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JEŽÍKOVÁ Markéta CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
LÁTAL Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ŘÍHOVÁ Marcela CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SEDLÁČEK Ondřej CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ŠPATENKOVÁ Anna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2


